The Board of Supervisors

County Administration Building 651 Pine Street, Room 106 Martinez, California 94553-1293

John Gioia, 1st District Candace Andersen, 2nd District Diane Burgis, 3rd District Karen Mitchoff, 4th District Federal D. Glover, 5th District





David Twa Clerk of the Board and County Administrator (925) 335-1900

December 18, 2018

California Complete Count – Census 2020 Attention: Contracts Unit 400 "R" Street, Suite 359

Sacramento, CA 95811

Dear Director Katague,

The purpose of this letter is to inform the California Complete Count Census 2020 (CCC Office) that Contra Costa County elects to opt-in to the County-Optional Outreach Agreement (herein referred to as the Outreach Agreement) for fiscal year 2018-19 and 2019-20. By choosing to participate in the Outreach Agreement, Contra Costa County agrees to perform all of the following requirements, as defined in EXHIBIT A, Statement of Work:

- Prepare a board resolution, order, motion, ordinance or similar document authorizing the County to enter into this Agreement.
- Prepare a Strategic Plan.
- Participate in a monthly in-person meeting or call with the assigned State Regional Program Manager.
- Prepare quarterly written reports.
- Prepare an Implementation Plan.
- Prepare a Final Report.

Contra Costa County agrees that by choosing to opt-in and participate in the Outreach Agreement, the county will contract with the Census Office in good faith to use State funding to conduct outreach activities to promote the 2020 Census. In addition, Contra Costa County agrees to conduct post enumeration outreach activities after April 1, 2020, if the Census Office determines that post-enumeration outreach is needed.

Sincerely,

Karen Mitchoff Chair, Board of Supervisors

Attachment:

Contra Costa County Board Order and Resolution, December 18, 2018